## SALZER ELECTRONICS LTD.

CIN: L03210TZ1985PLC001535



Date: October 1, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are enclosing herewith disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to sale of 49369 equity shares of the M/s.Kaycee Industries Limited, by Salzer Electronics Limited.

Yours Sincerely,

For Salzer Electronics Limited

KM Murugesan Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a



Samichettipalayam, Coimbatore - 641 047, India. Phone: ++ 91 422 4233600 Fax: ++ 91 422 2692170 E-mail: salzer@salzergroup.com Website: www.salzergroup.com Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

| Name of the Target Company (TC)  | Kaycee Industries Limited                        |  |   |
|--|--|--|---|
| Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the<br>acquirer   | Salzer Electronics Limited (Holding Company) Yes |  |   |
| Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group  |  |  |   |
| Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed   | Bombay Stock Exchange                            |  |   |
| Details of the acquisition-/ disposal as follows   | Number   | % w.r.t.total share/votin g capital wherever | % w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TO |
| Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) | 2332900  | 73.51%                                       | 73.51%  |
| Details of acquisition/sale  a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold  b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares  c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold  d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer                               | 49369  | 1.56%  | 1.56%   |
| After the acquisition/sale, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights  b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer  c) VRs otherwise than by shares  d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition   | 2283531  | 71.96%                                       | 71.96%  |
| Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).   | Open Market                                      |  |   |
| Date of acquisition-/ sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable   | September 10, 2024 - September 27, 2024          |  |   |
| Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale   | ₹ 31,73,50,000.00                                |  |   |
| Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale   | ₹ 31,73,50,000.00                                |  |   |
| Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition  | ₹ 31,73,50,000.00                                |  |   |
| (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest fill<br>Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.  (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in<br>the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants.  | the TC assum                                     |  |   |

(Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory)
For and on behalf of promoter group of Salzer Electronics Ltd under PAC

K M MURUGESAN COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Date: 01-October-2024 Place: COIMBATORE